505918038 02/14/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5964755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID MARMAROS	04/30/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOOGLE INC.	
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12869346	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6517351100

Email: PAIRDOCKETING@SSIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, PA
Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DR. SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1233-934US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH EHNSTROM
SIGNATURE:	/SARAH EHNSTROM/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment to Google INC#page1.tif source=Assignment to Google INC#page2.tif

PATENT 505918038 REEL: 051823 FRAME: 0013

Attorney's Docket No.: 7171.P0		ASSIGNMENT  ecution Prior To Filing Patent Applicati	<u>PATENT</u>
	·	d valuable consideration, the receipt of	•
acknowledged,			
the undersigned,	David Marmaro	<u>)8</u>	
hereby sell, assig	n, and transfer to	Google, Inc.	
a corporation of _	Delaware	, having a principal pla	ace of business at
and its successor United States and the application for	rs, assigns, and le d all foreign countr r the United States	ntain View, California 94043  Igal representatives, the entire right, ti  ries, in and to any and all Improvemer  s patent that has been executed by th  the dates indicated below and is entit	itle, and interest for the its that are disclosed in ie undersigned prior
METHOD AND S	YSTEM FOR TR	ANSFERRING WEB BROWER DATA	BETWEEN
WEB BROWSER			
continued prosect renewal application applications that I any of said Impro- certificates, and e- foreign countries	ution applications, ons, reissue applic nave been or shall vements; and in a extensions, that ha	all divisional applications, continuation, continuation-in-part applications, subcations, reexaminations, extensions, all be filed in the United States and all fand to all original patents, relssued parave been or shall be issued in the Unitents; and in and to all rights of priority ion:	ostitute applications, and all other patent foreign countries on tents, reexamination ted States and all

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Name: David Marmaros

Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND **POWER OF** ATTORNEY:

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026

(408) 720-8300

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)